Data sheet 6AV7860-3EH00-0AA0
SIMATIC Flat Panel Monitor V2 Extended V2 host module, HDBaseT V2
transceiver DisplayPort,USB to HDBaseT, 24 V power supply
General information
Product type designation Transceiver unit (ext.)
Control elements
Frame size/design
● Puristic Yes
● Flat Yes
Installation type/mounting
Rail mounting Yes; Standard - DIN rail
Wall mounting/direct mounting Yes; Terminal holder can be attached
Supply voltage
Type of supply voltage DC
Rated value (DC) 24 V
permissible range, lower limit (DC) 19.2 V
permissible range, upper limit (DC) 28.8 V
Input current
Current consumption (rated value) 0.2 A
Current consumption, max. 0.25 A
Power
Active power input, typ. 4.8 W
Interfaces
Number of USB interfaces 1
Video interfaces
● DisplayPort Yes
Degree and class of protection
IP (all-round) IP20
Standards, approvals, certificates
CE mark Yes
UL approval Yes
cULus Yes
FM approval No; Available soon
RCM (formerly C-TICK) Yes
KC approval No; Available soon
EAC (formerly Gost-R) Yes
RoHS conformity Yes
Use in hazardous areas
● ATEX Zone 2 Yes
● ATEX Zone 22 Yes
● IECEx Zone 22 Yes
● cULus Class I Zone 2, Division 2 Yes
● FM Class I Division 2 No
Ambient conditions
Suited for indoor use Yes